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Schedule of Rates (ex GST) 
(Effective 05 July 2021) 

 

SERVICE TYPE 
ORDINARY 
RATE (hr) 

Non-Standard 
(after 6 p.m.) 

WEEKEND 
 RATE (hr) 

Public Holiday 

Domestic Assistance 
Please note: Dom Assistance is not provided after 
5p.m. on weekdays, on weekends or public holidays 

 

$59.74 N/A N/A N/A 

Client Services  
(including personal care, medication prompts, respite 
care, meal preparation, list shopping, etc) 

 

$60.62   
$31.90 (½ hr) 
$15.95  (¼ hr) 

$63.80   
$70.94 

$37.28 ½ hr 
$18.64 ¼ hr 

$103.61 

Client Services (High Care) 
(including peg feeding, dysphagia management) 

 
$67.03 $74.43 $76.62 $103.61 

Transport and Social Support Services 
$62.11 

+ 98c per km 
N/A 

$68.45 
+ 98c per km 

N/A 

Respite Care  
(incl Active overnights) 
 

12 Hour Sleepover Respite Care 
(includes an 8 hour Support Worker sleep period)* 
 

24 Hour Respite Care 
(includes an 8 hour Support Worker sleep period)* 

$60.62 
 
 

$433.66 
 

 

$860.09 

$70.74 
 
 

$443.98 
 
 

$880.73 

N/A 

Initial Service Fee 
(including provision of documented assessment, OHS 
check, setting up files) 

$65.10 N/A 

RN Assessment Fee 
(including provision of documented assessment, 
annual review and ongoing feedback) 

 

$106.42 N/A 

Registered Nurse 
(client follow up, wound care etc) 
 

$97.25 N/A 

Enrolled Nurse 
(client follow up, wound care etc) 

 
$63.84 N/A 

Gardening/Maintenance 
(includes lawn mowing with client mower, weeding, 
cleaning windows/gutters, turning mattresses, etc) 
 

$66.61 N/A 

Home Care Package (HCP) Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 

Administration Fee per Fortnight 
(approx. monthly) 

 

$17.31 
($37.60) 

$30.45 
($66.10) 

$66.26 
($143.90) 

$100.45 
($218.20) 

HCP Care Management per Fortnight 
(approx. monthly) 

 
Nil $30.45 

($66.10) 
$132.52 
($287.80) 

$301.35 
($654.40) 

External Provider 5% of External provider Costs 

 
*The sleepover period covers unbroken rest for the worker.  Where a worker needs to get up for more than 15 minutes to attend to a client the 
applicable hourly rate will be charged for each hour or part thereof that the worker provides services as per Award conditions.  


