

Professional·Caring·Reliable

Schedule of Rates (ex GST)

(Effective	05	July	2021)
------------	----	------	-------

SERVICE TYPE	ORDINARY RATE (hr)	Non-Standard (after 6 p.m.)	WEEKEND RATE (hr)	Public Holiday	
Domestic Assistance Please note: Dom Assistance is not provided after 5p.m. on weekdays, on weekends or public holidays	\$59.74	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Client Services (including personal care, medication prompts, respite care, meal preparation, list shopping, etc)	\$60.62 \$31.90 (½ hr) \$15.95 (¼ hr)	\$63.80	\$70.94 \$37.28 ½ hr \$18.64 ¼ hr	\$103.61	
Client Services (High Care) (including peg feeding, dysphagia management)	\$67.03	\$74.43	\$76.62	\$103.61	
Transport and Social Support Services	\$62.11 + 98c per km	N/A	\$68.45 + 98c per km	N/A	
Respite Care (incl Active overnights)	\$60.62		\$70.74		
12 Hour Sleepover Respite Care (includes an 8 hour Support Worker sleep period)*	\$433.66		\$443.98	N/A	
24 Hour Respite Care (includes an 8 hour Support Worker sleep period)*	\$860.09		\$880.73		
Initial Service Fee (including provision of documented assessment, OHS check, setting up files)	\$65.10	N/A			
RN Assessment Fee (including provision of documented assessment, annual review and ongoing feedback)	\$106.42	N/A			
Registered Nurse (client follow up, wound care etc)	\$97.25	NZA			
Enrolled Nurse (client follow up, wound care etc)	\$63.84	NZA			
Gardening/Maintenance (includes lawn mowing with client mower, weeding, cleaning windows/gutters, turning mattresses, etc)	\$66.61	N/A			
Home Care Package (HCP)	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4	
Administration Fee per Fortnight (approx. monthly)	\$17.31 (\$ _{37.60})	\$30.45 (\$66.10)	\$66.26 (\$143.90)	\$100.45 (\$218.20)	
HCP Care Management per Fortnight (approx. monthly)	Nil	\$30.45 (\$66.10)	\$132.52 (\$287.80)	\$301.35 (\$654.40)	
External Provider	5% of External provider Costs				

*The sleepover period covers unbroken rest for the worker. Where a worker needs to get up for more than 15 minutes to attend to a client the applicable hourly rate will be charged for each hour or part thereof that the worker provides services as per Award conditions.